10/20/19 10 25	: 2006
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Dkt. 02193
	27012 • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DECON AS	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: DENTAL INOVA AS  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Box 24,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	N-9301 Finnsnes, NORWAY City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: Sept. 15, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 18/23/2006 MBERHE 00000159 6955538 6,955,513F1:8021 40.00 OP
Additional numbers attached? D Yes 30 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038
Suite 105	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1727 King Street ,	8. Deposit account number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas Decon AS (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is owner by assignment of US Patent No. 6,955,538 issued on October 18, 2005 and entitled EQUIPMENT CONCERNING THE DEPOT OF MEDICAMENT IN THE MOUTH, assignment recorded on Reel 014021, Frame 0667 on November 5, 2002;

Whereas, Dental Inova AS, Box 24, N-9301 Finnsnes, Norway, a corporation of Norway (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories, the full and exclusive right in and to said patent and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known respecting the improvement of said patent and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to enforce proper protection for said patent.

Decon AS by:

15.07.2006

**PATENT** REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0276

**RECORDED: 10/20/2006**